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With: Assembly instructions

         Missing or damages parts

Produced in Indonesia for Next Retail Ltd.

Assembly instructions

BRONX COMPACT SIDEBOARD 155908

Actual product size

155908/184716/184708-2024-V1

IMPORTANT - RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

BRONX LIGHT COMPACT SIDEBOARD 184716

BRONX GREY COMPACT SIDEBOARD 184708

H75 x W80 x D30cm
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BEFORE YOU START

Number of people required to assemble



Doʼs



Donʼts



Time to assemble



Tools required



























30 min
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GETTING TO KNOW YOUR PRODUCT

2Produced in Indonesia for Next Retail Ltd.

Assembly instructions

1

2

3

4

Assembly instructions

155908/184716/184708-2024-V1

BRONX COMPACT SIDEBOARD 155908

BRONX LIGHT COMPACT SIDEBOARD 184716

BRONX GREY COMPACT SIDEBOARD 184708

3

5

5

6

7

8



Components supplied. Please use this guide  if you require replacement parts.
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BRONX COMPACT SIDEBOARD 155908

BRONX LIGHT COMPACT SIDEBOARD 184716

BRONX GREY COMPACT SIDEBOARD 184708

Ref Dimensions
Visual

1
79.6 x 29.6cm

2 79.6 x 29.6cm

3 59 x 29.4cm

Qty Ctn

1

4
59 x 27.6cm

5 37.4 x 25.9cm

1

11

12

11

12

6 37.7 x 58.1cm 11

7 1137.7 x 58.1cm

8 59.9 x 38.4cm 12
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a

Fixtures and fittings

supplied (actual size)

Ref Dimensions

Qty

Spare

Qty

Fixtures and fittings supplied (not to scale)

6
Ø7 x 40mm 1

N/A N/Ao 2

Ref Dimensions

Qty

Visual

Spare

Qty

N/A N/Au 6 +

3 x 18mm

+

4 x 14.5mm

N/A N/Ah
2

+

4 x 20mm x 2

N/A N/An1
2

N/A N/An2
2

N/A N/A
n6

1

Assembly instructions
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N/A
1

n9
4

BRONX COMPACT SIDEBOARD 155908

BRONX LIGHT COMPACT SIDEBOARD 184716

BRONX GREY COMPACT SIDEBOARD 184708

Ø6 x 15mm 1n3
4

Ø4 x 15mm 8

j

8

Ø4 x 18mm 1i
8

Ref Dimensions

Qty

Visual

Spare

Qty

N/A N/A

p

4

N/Aq
2

N/A
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Insert it into the slot, the front should be flush as shown.

Option1 Option2

1 1

2

flush

2

overhang

flush

3

Fittings Assembly Instructions
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2

7 x 40mm

a x 6
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n6 x 1

n2 x 2

n1 x 2

n9 x 4

n3 x 4

6 x 15mm

n1

n2

n2
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2
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3

3

4

3

8

8

2
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i x 8

4 x 18mm

not supplied

8

8

3

3

1

4

3

3

4
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h x 2

+

not supplied

PH2

4 x 20mm x 2
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not supplied

PH2

p x 4

j x 8

6

7

p

p

p

h

Insert the hinge

hook into the plate

A

Once inserted hook into

Hook

plate then press down

arrow point as shown to

complete the hinge fixing

B

If needed, rotating

screw clockwise if it

is hard to insert

This step is only

needed when you would

disassemble the doors.

6

7
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q x 2

Hinges Adjustment

6

7



Please ensure all doors are aligned and evenly 
spaced before applying the back panel fixings.

u x 6

3 x 18mm

1

3

8

8
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o x 2

not supplied

PH2

+

4 x 14.5mm
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DISASSEMBLY
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2

1

1

BRONX COMPACT SIDEBOARD 155908

BRONX LIGHT COMPACT SIDEBOARD 184716

BRONX GREY COMPACT SIDEBOARD 184708



Follow the same method to

release all the other panels.
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DISASSEMBLY

3

2

1
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Actual product size
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H75 x W80 x D30cm
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Warnings



 ʼ














Missing parts






Home service technicians










You can write to us at







To view our full furniture range please visit www.next.co.uk
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